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Name 4-8 5-13 5-27 6-17 7-22 8-5 9-2 Final 
Points 

BIKES         
         
50 Open         
Anderson Eby#135    8    8 
Angela Martin#45      7  7 
Caden Lawson #53 6 8 13 11 14 8 12 72-3rd 
Chase Ellis#17  6  10    16 
Jasen Sulilivan#285       6 6 
Jon Benaglio #715 7   13    20 
Layne Gerba #27  15    10  25 
Lucas Colledge #21 9 7 8  28 15 10 77-2nd 
Mackenzie Perry#907       7 7 
Mason Schmidt#211       8 8 
Preston Arboyast#997     12   12 
Sawyer Kaufmann#35      6  6 
Trenten Vanada#519       9 9 
Tyson Miller#266    9    9 
Zane Martin #28 14 10 8 18 18  17 85-1st 
         
65/110 Open         
Braden Hinterberger #027  16  14 28 19 16 93-1st 
Caleb Zimmerman #5    9    9 
Carson Hall#03       9 9 
Chase Wilson #5w 13 7 14 7 18 9 7 75-2nd 
Christian Merman #19  11      11 
Conner Cappetta #953  9      9 
Demetrious Jones #145  8      8 
Gavin Chalfa#333     14 7  21 
Joseph Shipley #9      12  12 
Loralie Hart #55 6 6  6 12 6 8 44-3rd 
Reece Wheaton#734      14  14 
Reid Jenkins#       11 11 
RJ Dobson#65      8  8 
Tripp Sharp #4 8     10  18 
Van Smith#12      11  11 
         
85/150 Open         
Aaron Difranco#6      11  11 
Adam Hahn #22    14    14 
Adam Zimmerman #5    7    7 
Aidan Winters#174 10       10 
Ari Ramond#740 24       24 
Braden Hinterberger #027  14  19  16 21 70 
Braden Kaufmann#53      18  18 



Breezewood Proving Grounds 2017 Outlaw Series Points 

© 2017 Breezewood Proving Grounds 

Brendan VanSant#190 11 10      21 
Brent Barnhart#120      7  7 
Chase Bonamo#211 17       17 
Christian Merman #19  23      23 
Cody Andres#50 28       28 
Connor Cappetta #953  12      12 
Dane Shaw #916    12  8 9 29 
Daniel Couse#319 21   18    39 
Dash McMillin#99      22  22 
David Swinger#415 16     12 7 35 
Dayne Miller#28 22 15 20 10 16 19 14 116-1st 
Dillon Wakefield#36       10 10 
Domenic Spenelli#28 8       8 
Drayce King#833 14       14 
Drayden Lloyd #8    11    11 
Dylan Augustine#56   15  30 24  69 
Ethan Nichel#5 19 13  17  21  70 
Gabe Johnson#356    9    9 
Gavin Witherow #178  9  8    17 
Hayden Williams#x       6 6 
Jethro Hahn #15    20    20 
Joe Arcuri#961      14 11 25 
Joseph Shipley#9      20  20 
JP Heffron #301 25 16      41 
Kaden Wagner#72x      6  6 
Katie Goodman #45  8      8 
Kevin Dermer#7      15  15 
Kolton Demoss #314  18    10  28 
Leigha Rotz#991 26   23    49 
Logan Moonery#82      9  9 
Mason Stutzman#14 18       18 
Matt VanSant#189 20 11  21 20 26 16 114-2nd 
Noah Sraver#95 23       23 
Odin Cretin#10 9       9 
Reece Wheaton#734      23  23 
Reid Jenkins#7       13 13 
Riley Fosnot #74 33     31  64 
Scott Gray#12 12  13 16 12 17 12 82-3rd 
Timmy Colonell#44 13       13 
Travis Martin#245 15  12 15 14 13  69 
Tray Tomalson #199    13    13 
Wyatt Rotz #166    28    28 
Zane VonBergen#219       8 8 
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Kool Boy         
Alex Wosnarowski#71   11     11 
Andrew Decker#821 17       17 
Ari Ramond #740     18   18 
Bradon Kauffman#53      8  8 
Brandon Mitchell#242 19       19 
Brayden Koontz#412     12   12 
Caleb Jones#22       7 7 
Chayse Berardi#758 12       12 
Christian Stoltz#166 18 9    15  42 
Cody Andres#50 16       16 
Dayne Miller #28   9 7 16 11 9 52-2nd 
Eddie Byrd#81       15 15 
Ethan Swartz#826 14 6    9 12 41 
Evan Griffith #720  7      7 
Gauge Keith#22 26   17   20 63 
Jack Rodgers#351 21       21 
Jason Rash#28       6 6 
Jason Roush#28      7  7 
Jesse Chamberlain #31      6 8 14 
Josh Carson#295 11     10  21 
Josh David #17  12      12 
Kace Sabedra#36    12    12 
Levi Lowe#11 13 8      21 
Logan Harry#250       11 11 
Mason Guelich#691 15 17 16 9 14 13 13 97-1st 
Noah Giles #115  10   22   32 
Riley Fosnot#74 18     20  38 
Seth Holderbaum #121   8     8 
Skylar Whettington#259     36   36 
Travis Shoemaker#15    6    6 
Trenton Martin#145 19   8 20 12  59 
Tyler Jones#81     26  10 36 
WyattVanladingham#897 10       10 
Zac Dziedzickie#21    10    10 
         
Old School         
Brandon Minnich#11 18       18 
Charles McNeill#x 7 7      14 
Cody Andres#50 9       9 
Dalton Snook#25s 8       8 
Dan Osterhaut #715  16     9 25 
Dayne Miller #2  9 9    7 25 
Devin Lykens#04      8  8 
Eddie Byrd#81 11 11 11 15 24 13  85-1st 
Josh David#17       8 8 
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Justin Hall #55    10   11 21 
Lloyd Wildoner#59       16 16 
Scott Myers#34 13 8 16 8    45 
Shane Jernigan #3  6  6 14 6 6 38-2nd 
Trenton Martin#145 10   7    17 
         
Women Open         
Amy Hafer#86 7 6  6 14 7  40-4th 
Ashley Wetzel #233  8      8 
Britnee McMahen#11 8 9  7 12 9 7 52-3rd 
Cassie Rupp#09 9 11 10 9  14 14 67-1st 
Catherine Couse#222 10       10 
Debra Mezzaros#59      6  6 
Grace Payne#9 19 20 15  28   82 
Katie Dorsey #280  7      7 
Katie Goodman #45  10      10 
Kimberly Phomsopha#99 6       6 
Leigha Rotz #991 14   14    28 
Miranda Stuckey #88  13      13 
Nicole Treveran#809       6 6 
Robyn Greer#919 11 15 7  18  9 60-2nd 
Tiffany Fanala #232 12 12 8     32 
         
Open Trophy         
Aaron Dravk#607       2nd  
Antonio Bufagna#69       9th  
Brady Colson#28       8th  
Bret Shipley#702   1st 1st     
Cameron Matz #9 9th 5th        
Cameron Phomsopha #113 3rd 1st        
Chance Watro #97 2nd        
Chris Andrews#325     2nd    
Cory Bupp#908       5th  
Cory Gillion#227      2nd   
Daniel Henry#137    3rd  4th   
David Anderson#55      10th   
Dustin Mallow #58  2nd   5th     
Dylan Sharp #311 1st        
Dylon Coon #78 5th        
Gavin Clark#102      6th   
Greg Asher#413   4th      
Greg Martin#542       3rd  
Gregory Couse #222    4th     
Hunter Hillyard #8 4th 3rd  2nd   9th 4th  
James Myers#83      11th   
Jason Sullivan#759       10th  
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John Ashcraft #x   3rd   3rd   
Josh Howser #718    2nd 1st 1st 1st  
Kendall Barkley#58       6th  
Kevin Clark #87   5th 8th     
Lucas Agee #256 13th        
Matthew Café #831 6th        
Mike Feathers #447 10th   6th     
Nathan Rane #253 7th 4th        
Paul Hrubochak#735      5th   
Shane Benitez #556 8th     8th   
Shaun Cram #856 12th        
Stash Breinich #158    10th  12th 7th  
Steve Frye #49  6th        
Steven Frye #49    9th     
Tyler Pennington #974 11th   7th  7th   
         
250 Beginner         
Aaron Callihan #8   21     21 
Andy Claar #247  16 26 22 42 26  132-5th 
Angus Compton#818      24 8 32 
Anthony Fama #49   20 14    34 
Antonio Bufagna#69       6 6 
Austin Crouse #11   31     31 
Austin Monroe #6 13   13    26 
Boris Funk#41 29      8 37 
Brandon Falls#876 23       23 
Brandon Ickes#64 38-1st    34-3rd    72 
Brandon James #432 8       8 
Braxton Mitchell #242 34-1st        34 
Bryce Hoffman #12    9    9 
Cade Leatherman#367     64-2nd   64 
Cadon Winn #22 16       16 
Cameron Matz #9 21 21      42 
Carlos Barrera#445       11 11 
Chase Linaweaver#727       10 10 
Chett Pesta#227     22   22 
Chris Brumbaugh #238  7 16  18 14 22 77-9th 
Chris West#426 11   7    18 
CJ Wilson #222 12       12 
Clark Kammerer #51  22      22 
Codi Leathman#367      23  23 
Cody Etters #119 13       13 
Colt Shannon #220 29-2nd        29 
Colten Stutzman #45 18       18 
Cory Bupp#908      40-1st 12 52 
Craig McKee#19       16 16 
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Damon Strayer#296 20       20 
Dan Deroche#37      15  15 
Derek Keeseman #26 15   25    40 
Devon Stump #3    12 28   40 
Dustin Corle #554 33-2nd        33 
Eddie Byrd#88      33-3rd 27 60 
Eric Pena#911     56   56 
Ferdy Sosa#920     60-3rd 35-2nd 22 117 
Hunter Durlar #338  13  21 32   66 
Hunter Dyer #288 25      18 43 
Isaac Born #116  12     11 23 
Jacob Browning#611       20 20 
Jason Inverso #91    30    30 
Jeffrey Bennett #17 23       23 
Jeremy McCauley #113 14   17 24 19  74 
Joe Calvert#12 27 26  29 50  19 151-2nd 
John Conklin #3    15 46 29  90 
John Hufnagel#1x     74-1st   74 
John Iezzatti#692       13 13 
Jordan Connell #142  14  31   17 62 
Jordan James#241 12      7 19 
Josh Buckner #430  19 24 18 40 27 15 143-3rd 
Josh David #17 21 17  26 38  18 120-6th 
Justin Verbonitz #410  11  16 20 25  72 
Kace Sabedra #36    41-1st    41 
Kalim Snowberger #724 19       19 
Kavan Holderbaum #110  23 36-1st     59 
Kyle Weir#213       15 15 
Lance Hughes#48       10 10 
Lance Quick #10 22       22 
Logan Harry#250       13 13 
Logan Rummell#133 25      27 52 
Lucas Agee #256 15       15 
Luis Aguilar#331      21  21 
Luis Villeda#55       7 7 
Luke Hahn #157    11    11 
Manuel Ramos#983     58 28 19 105 
Mason Guelich #691 17 27-3rd  27 33 36 22 20 182-1st 
Matt Funk #37   17    16 33 
Matt Heacock #718    24    24 
Matt Walker#34 30       30 
Miles Major#100 9 6  10 26 18  69-10th 
Nate Smith#387      16  16 
Nate Thomas #68    19    19 
Nathan Rahe #253  20 19 27 30   96 
Nick Eyer #263 28 18      46 



Breezewood Proving Grounds 2017 Outlaw Series Points 

© 2017 Breezewood Proving Grounds 

Noah Giles #115 17 8   48 30 9 112-7th 
Noah Mercado#66       12 12 
Quinn Cole #1 24       24 
Robert Morris #158 10   6 16   32 
Ryan Mikulsky #109 26       26 
Sam Silfies #44 14       14 
Sam Wilson #31 22 10      32 
Shawn Confer#7      17  17 
Shawn Long #26 18     13  31 
TJ Rhode #33 26 15 22  52   115 
Tom Nagle II #53      32  32 
Tommy Riccio #912 20 25 28 23   14 110-8th 
Trevor Black #32 31-3rd        31 
Ty Claycomb #63  34-1st       34 
Tyler Adams #710   29 32  31  92 
Tyler Helwig#x     54   54 
Tyler Laughard #418 10 24 25 28 34  14 135-4th 
Tyler Penn#21       9 9 
Tyler Rissinger#13 16   8    24 
Tyler Wildsmith #428   31 36-2nd   17 84 
Wyatt Everhart #510 27-3rd  29-2nd  23 20 44   143-3rd 
Zach Burger #316 19 9      28 
Zack Cave #33 24     20  44 
Zane Gehers #844 11       11 
         
450 Beginner         
? no number 5th place 27       27 
Aaron Haynes #879 19       19 
Alden Helmick #694 29       29 
Andy Morelli #11   28     28 
Athen Hayes #815 10       10 
Austin Karlinsey #111 28 23  18  17  86 
Ben Yahner #11 17       17 
Brandon Buhr #340 9       9 
Brandon Heist #99    11    11 
Brandon Ickes #256 34-2nd  27-3rd       61 
Bryce Hoffman #12 11  17     28 
Cadon Winn #22 11       11 
Carl Michael#114       9 9 
Charles Hropovich #09  21 24 20 28 23 18 134-3rd 
Chris Brumbaugh#238     42-3rd 16 20 79 
Chris Haloutow#65       10 10 
CJ Seek #616  25      25 
Codi Leatherman#23      27  27 
Cody Stewart #22  12      12 
Colt Shannon #220 25       25 
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Colton Walls #258 24       24 
Cory Bupp#908      33-2nd 19 52 
Dan Reinhardt #871 20       20 
David Ramsey #99  15 32-3rd 15  11 7 80-7th 
Dennis Gutierrez#55      14  14 
Derek Rice #401 21       21 
Devin Adams #419   19 13  10  42 
Devin Armstrong #114 19       19 
Devin Boettner #94 18       18 
Dustin Corle #554 23       23 
Dylan Coon#78 31      24 55 
Eric Pena#911     56-1st   56 
Erik King#612     22   22 
Ferdy Sosa#920     46-2nd 18 15 79 
Garrett Ward #3    19 40   59 
Greg Martin #542 29-3rd  34-1st  29 22   29 143-2nd 
Hunter Dyer #288 26       26 
Hunter Hillyard #8 39-1st  29-2nd 39-1st *** *** *** *** 107-6th 
Jake Lowe #331  16      16 
James Myers #83 16     12  28 
Jason Hawkins #23 23       23 
Jeffrey Bennett #17 36-1st        36 
Jeffrey Dull #454 17       17 
Jeramy Shook#829     18   18 
Jimmy Zambrana#189      19  19 
Joe Calvert #225 22  31 33-1st  38-1st 22 146-1st 
John Iezzatti #692 26       26 
Jonathan Flesher #14 30       30 
Jordan Shode #55    17    17 
Josh Warner #85 18 17  16 26 21 11 109-5th 
Joshua Helbers #157 15 14      29 
Justin Verbonitz#410      22 6 28 
Kalim Snowberger #724 14       14 
Kavan Holderbaum #110  26 34-2nd     60 
Luis Aguilar#331     24 20  44 
Luke Ickes #236   26     26 
Manual Ramos#983     30 29 13 72 
Mark Frahn #2  11      11 
Matt Gilbert #393   21     21 
Matt Wisor #454    14    14 
Mike Feathers #447 31   23    54 
Nate Smith#387      26  26 
Nathan Rahe #253 20  22 25 34   103 
Nick Botteicher #75 12       12 
Noah Franklin #197 13 10  12 20   55 
Noah Giles#115      25 8 33 
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Peter Colinell #97 12       12 
Riley Shaffer#827 25  27   28  80 
Ryan Novella #517 15       15 
Sam Wilson #31 21 19   36   76 
Scott Walter #714   15     15 
Stephen Friend #728 27       27 
Steve Ferguson #287   23     23 
Steven Frye #49  22      22 
Steven Streletz #799 13  20     33 
Timmy Colonell #44 10       10 
Tony Leaf #11   14     14 
Travis Gutshall #8 16 13      29 
Travis Kibe #305  18 16 26-3rd   21 81 
Travis Ritter #420 24    32 24 16 72 
Trent Russler #212 28   28-2nd    56 
Ty Claycomb #63  19 25     44 
Tyler Adams #710    24  30  54 
Tyler Helwig#x      31-3rd  31 
Tyler Laughard #418 14 24 18 21 38  17 132-4th 
Tyler Rissinger#13      15  15 
Tylor Tressler #310 22      14 36 
Wyatt Everhart #510 32-3rd  20 30     82 
         
250 Intermediate         
Aaron Dravk #607 28 13      41 
Andrew Decker #821 18       18 
Ari Ramond #740 10  12 7 18   47 
Brendon Black #41 31       31 
Caleb Walls #259 22       22 
Cameron Phomsopha #113 30 14   50  24 118 
Carson Good #454   11   19  30 
Chance Watro #97 33       33 
Chris Andrews#325     28   28 
Chris Hoffman #051 38 8 22 23 36 22 15 164-1st 
Christian Stoltz #166 16 11    17  44 
Dakota Nyul #41 17       17 
Dalton Snook #25s 26 10 10 14 26 8  94-3rd 
Dan Osterhout #715 20 9      29 
Dustin Mallow #58    18 40 27  85 
Eran Pielert #292 12 7    18  37 
Eric Straub#38     34   34 
Gage Riggle #161 24       24 
Grant Garber #217 19  15 15   12 61 
Gregory Couse #222    16    16 
Jason Simpson#12     32 14 14 60 
Joey Montanti#31       17 17 
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Joshua Villarreal#215      6  6 
Kevin Clark #81 14 6  11 14 12 9 66-5th 
Mark Compton #423 21     15 10 46 
Michael Ashby #56 27 16 14 10 22 16 13 118-2nd 
Nathan Murphy #127  21      21 
Nick Long#21       7 7 
Ryan Taylor #2 23       23 
Sage Minteer #95    9  9  18 
Shawn Anders #134 29  17     46 
Skylar Whittington#259     30 20 16 66 
Stash Breinich #158 13  13 8 16 10 8 68-4th 
Tanner Adams #729 15       15 
Tiffany Fanala #232 8       8 
Trenton Martin#145      13  13 
Tyler Jones #22 11 12   20   43 
Tyler Pennington #974 9   13  7  29 
Tyler Sweigard #342 25    24  19 68 
Wyatt Everhart#510       6 6 
Zac Dziedzickie #21    12    12 
Zach Wagner#90      11 11 22 
         
450 Intermediate         
Aaron Dravk #x    16    16 
Adam Miller#57 18 13 13 9 14 14 11 92-4th 
Austin Bear#927 24      23 47 
Austin Hollen#224 21 15 10 8 18 16 19 107-3rd 
Brandon Mamanus#192       6 6 
Brandon Smith#142 9       9 
Brett Pochet#225 8 12 18 23 16 19 16 112-2nd 
Cadan Burke #420  8 8     16 
Calvin Guelich#684      10  10 
Cameron Phomsopha#113     44  21 65 
Carson Good#454      22  22 
Casey Dayne#34  10      10 
Chris Hoffman#051 26  9 18 28 18 13 112-2nd 
Clinton Barclay#27 12 9  14  11  46 
Collin Kavch#73 27       27 
Cory Wilkes #203   7     7 
Dakota Nyul#41 20       20 
Daniel Henry #137    13  25  38 
Dustin Ebaugh#82 22       22 
Dustin Mallow#58     30 30  60 
Dustin Trey #124      12  12 
Dylan Shoop#311 29      12 41 
Eddie Kertz#103 32       32 
Eric Straub#38     20   20 
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Ethan Brown#215 19       19 
Frank Schaetzke #19    12    12 
Fred Herbst#x 23       23 
Gage Riggle#161 10       10 
Greg Asher #413   16     16 
Jason Winters#27 28 11 12 10 24   85-5th 
Jeremy Whited#835 11 7  11  20 9 58-6th 
Joey Montanti#31       8 8 
John Selby#817 16 14    15  45 
Jonathan Rank #x   15     15 
Joshua Villarreal#22      17  17 
Justin Hall #21    7   28 35 
Kendall Barkley#581       7 7 
Kevin Clark#87 15     8 10 33 
Michael Ashby#56      9  9 
Nathan Murphy #127  22      22 
Noah Sedorchak#22       14 14 
Randy Lawson#209 37 17 23 15 34 21 20 167-1st 
Shane Benitez# 556 13     13  26 
Shawn Anders#134 17  14     31 
Skylar Wittington#259      23 18 41 
Tanner Adams#729 14  11     25 
Travis Schmucker #15    6    6 
Trenton Martin#145     12   12 
Tyler Mcdonald#x       15 15 
Tyler Sweigart#342 25    26  17 68 
Zack Coons#69 30    22   52 
         
250 Advanced         
AJ Houser#951     26 7  33 
Arie Rachard#643 14       14 
Austin Davis#97     28   28 
Bayley Oberlander#469     22   22 
Ben West#731     16   16 
Billy Carling #513  15      15 
Brandon Minnich#11 10       10 
Bret Shipley#702 13 12    8  33 
Britton Atkinson#52     36 9  45 
Bryce Davis#851     20   20 
Cameron Solander#272       6 6 
Chad Wages#445 19       19 
Cory Gillion#227      11  11 
Dustin Miller #188  11      11 
Garrett Smith#624 24 18   40 10 8 100-1st 
Jacob Runkles #18   8   12  20 
Jarrett Thompson#97     32   32 
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Jeff Miller #188x  9      9 
Jetti Pifer#x     24 6  30 
Jimmy Barry #18  13      13 
Joel Whitten#494 12       12 
Joey Deneen #22  23 13  34   70 
John Duckworth#621 11    30   41 
Johnathan Wennblom#1x     18   18 
Kyle Snider#5 9       9 
Ronnie Demorest#90 15 14      29 
Scott Clark#920     50 14  64 
Scott Martin#45 7  6 7    20 
Timmy Crosby#716      19  19 
Tyler Stepek #314  16      16 
Vincent Harrison#297 8       8 
Wyatt Johnson #124  10      10 
         
450 Advanced         
AJ Houser#951 20  10  30 14  74 
Alex Woskob#125      19  19 
Arie Rachard#643 19       19 
Billy Boot#800 25    42   67 
Billy Carling #513  15      15 
Brad Esper #27  18    23  41 
Brandon Garlock#xx      7  7 
Brandon Grimm#3 12       12 
Bret Shipley#02 11 8  9  11  39 
Britton Atkinson#582     34 16  50 
Casey Clark#     38   38 
Chad Rosselli#44      12  12 
Chad Wages#445 23       23 
Cody Johnson#31 8       8 
Cole Bryan#1     40   40 
Cory Gillion#227      15  15 
Dustin Miller #188  13      13 
Garrett Smith#624 18 12   32 21 9 92-2nd 
Hank Silvis#75       7 7 
Jacob Runkles#270 30 26 17   30  103 
Jarrett Thompson#97     20   20 
Jason McConnell #724  19      19 
Jeff Miller #188x  7      7 
Jetti Pifer #605   9  24   33 
Jimmy Barry #18  9      9 
Joel Whitten#494 16       16 
Joey Deneen#257 22 16 12     50 
John Ashcraft#158     22   22 
John Duckworth#621 15    26   41 
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John Wells#25       16 16 
Josh Howser#718 13 14 8 7 36 17 8 103-1st 
Marco Antezana#111     46 18  64 
Nick Fratz-orr #265      22  22 
Patrick Mueller#x      10  10 
Paul Hrubochak #735    6    6 
Paul Pinto#74      13  13 
Ronnie Demorest#90 21 10      31 
Scott Clark#442     56 20  76 
Shane Krabal#92     28   28 
Shawn Sparkman#156 10       10 
Stephen Plank#719 9       9 
Steven Good#315 14     9  23 
Timmy Crosby #79  21    25  46 
TJ Richardson#1x      8  8 
Tyler Stepek #314  11      11 
Vincent Harrison#297      6  6 
Wyatt Johnson #124  17      17 
         
Vet 30+ Open         
Calvin Guelich#684      10  10 
Chad Rosselli#44      23  23 
Chris Healey #193  10 15     25 
Dan Reinhardt#871      8  8 
Dane Whitesell#56       7 7 
David Anderson#55       9 9 
Derek Rice #401    10    10 
Frank Schaetzke #19    19    19 
Gary Zimmerman #5    13    13 
Jason Inverso #91    11    11 
Jason Trevenen#74 12 11 11 12   8 54-4th 
Jeff Wheaton#347      12  12 
Jody Nevling#338      15  15 
John Gosnell #39    15    15 
Josh Chalfa#999 8    12   20 
Justin Gruden#664 18     11  29 
Justin McNeil #333    6    6 
Mark Howser#117 13 17      30 
Matt Grove#472 9 14 8  14 9 6 60-3rd 
Matt Heacock #718    9    9 
Matt Vansant#189       10 10 
Michael Stover #392   12     12 
Mike Martin#1 15 9 14 7    45 
Mike Novella#319 14 12 16    11 53 
Mike Payne#75 24 19 21     64 
Nate Fetterman#357      13  13 
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Nick Defranco#36      16  16 
Paul Hrubochak#735 21 16 18 16 18 6 18 113-2nd 
Randy Lawson#209 29 24 26 26 32 18 13 168-1st 
Rolando Crolvy#82      7  7 
Ron Heidel#621 10  10 17 16   53 
Ron Ott #514  7  8    15 
Ryan Taylor#2 19       19 
Scott Martin#45 20  19 21  14  74 
Scott Myers#34 17 15 13 18    63 
Stephen Plank#719 22       22 
Tom Riccio #912  13 9     22 
Travis Gutshall #8  8      8 
Vince Nolt#05 16  17 14    47 
Zach Coons#69 11    22   33 
         
Senior 45+ Open         
Bill Lauver#442 10 7 11 9 16 10 7 70-2nd 
Bill Mooney#2      7  7 
Bryan Haynes#400 6       6 
David Anderson #55   9  18 12 10 49 
Don Breinich #457   7 6    13 
Greg Lykens#04      14  14 
Jody Nevling #338    19  21  40 
John Gosnet #39    10    10 
Mark Howser#117 11 9 8 12 22   62-3rd 
Matt Losch#71 8   7    15 
Paul Henry #137    11    11 
Paul Hrubochak#735 18 14 16 14 32 16 15 125-1st 
Scott Habtret#313 7     8  15 
Scott McGill#854 13       13 
Steve David#52     12   12 
Steve Wagner#79      13 8 21 
Steve Yingling#68 9 6  8 14 11 6 54-4th 
Tom Nagle#41      9  9 
         
Pit Bike Open         
Braden Hinterberger #027  9       
Cody Andres#50 11        
Connor Cappetta #  7       
Dale Hoffman#219      7   
Dan Deroche#37      12   
Eddie Byrd#81  14       
Jon Benaglio #715    12     
Katie Goodman #45  6       
Wayne Perry #11       11  
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QUADS         
         
50-70 Open         
Aiden McGuire #19  6  7 12 6 7 38-2nd 
Gianna Germano#88       6 6 
Jack VanVarick #17  7 12     9 
Jayden Shiffer#16 12 8   18 8  46 
Ryder Carter#1    10    10 
Shelby Shiamone #20     14   14 
Vincent Dillion #54  15 7 15 28 13 14 92-1st 
Zach Notarianni#9 7 10  8   9 34 
         
90-125 Open         
Addison Chornak#127 11 22   26   59 
Angel Coleman #427  7      7 
Cameron Bash#36 9 8  8 16 10 11 62-5th 
Cameron Kunkle#82 7 14  9 12 9 9 60-6th 
Corey Osborne#19     42 20  62 
Dakota Pittman #998  10 19 7 14 8 8 66-4th 
Dane Molander#488 18 6  11    35 
Dylan Zuramski#1       7 7 
Evan Osborne#31     20 11  31 
Grant Cain#2      7  7 
Jack VanVarick #17  9      9 
Jake Colson#4 13 11  10 28 13 13 88-2nd 
Jayden Russell#14 10 15  13 32 6 6 82-3rd 
Jayden Shiffer #16  13   18 12  43 
Seth Jaffe#329 6       6 
Shelby Shiamone #20  12   22   34 
Vincent Dillion #54 8 17  18 24 15 18 100-1st 
Zack Notarianni#9       10 10 
         
200/300 Open         
Benny Franks#37 8     8  16 
Braden Shiamone #02  19   28   47 
Cody Slick #272    6    6 
Corey Osborne#19     18 11  29 
Dane Molander#488 17 12  15    44 
Dylan Lowe#22 6 8    6  20 
Felecha Dashem#118 7 7 7 7 12 7 6 53-2nd 
Gabe Lukasik#9 9 9 12 10 14 16 13 83-1st 
Joe Arcumi#961 10 11    9 8 38 
Max Shiffer #14  14      14 
Tyler Notarianni#6 12 10  8    30 
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400 Open         
Cody Slick#272 11       11 
Dave Keller #77   12  28 7  47 
Jason Eby#10     18   18 
Joey Miller#818     14   14 
Robert Silfies #22    11    11 
Tim Burkholder #717   7     7 
Tyler Marlin#1      12  12 
Zach Howard#249     12   12 
         
Open Beginner         
Adam Whary#512 24-1st        24 
Andrew Beury#14      10 12 22 
Andy Rook#31 16       16 
Austin Lewis #343    13 24-3rd 13-3rd 16 66 
Austin Straub#49     22   22 
Cameron Graybill#888 24-1st    19-3rd    33 
Chase Fetterman#82 15       15 
Corey Weaverlings#69c 13 20-2nd  16-2nd 18 28-2nd *** *** 95-2nd 
Corey Zamenski#11 12       12 
Dakota Radcliff #333   21-1st 26-1st 38-1st *** *** 85-3rd 
Damian Sheaffer#56 9       9 
Dereck Hill#727 12       12 
Devin Adams #41    9    9 
Devin Woodward#21 14   16    30 
Douglas Fisher#416 10       10 
Howard Lowe#118 19-2nd  16 9 14 20 11 10 99-1st 
Isaac Keg#713      15 14 29 
John Lebarron#9H 17-3rd        17 
Jonathan Hess#13 16 18-3rd       34 
Josh Atkins#19 19-2nd    21-2nd    40 
Justin Haley#11      12  12 
Kaden Gingras#003 8 15 13 11 12   59-5th 
Kian Kissinger#119 11       11 
Kyle Hartley#6 10      13 23 
Lance Slaterback#242 17-3rd   14-3rd     31 
Mikayla Wolfe#24 7 12 12 10 16 9 11 77-4th 
Robert Wolfe#22       9 9 
Rusty Morder #920    12    12 
Ryan Post#88 15 25-1st     20-1st 24 84 
Scott Wolfe #22  13  8 14 8  43 
Thomas Briel#997 11    18   29 
TJ Notarianni#32 9 14  15   15 53 
Todd Rohr#55       19 19 
Tyler Asher #13x   11     11 
Tyler Halbleib#216 13  10     23 
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Tyler Marlin #16  17      17 
Tyler Moore#74 7       7 
Tyler Notarianni #4    17   17 34 
Tyler Wildsmith#428 14       14 
Zach Stout#126 8       8 
         
Open Intermediate         
Adam Bills#34      9  9 
Adam Whary#512       17 17 
Andrew Pompa#171 8       8 
Andrew Ricketts#428 13  9 7    29 
Brandon Elliot #088    10    10 
Chris Leitzel #97  10      10 
Cody Naugle#62 13 21 13 17 18 16 15 113-3rd 
Cody Slick#272 7       7 
Cole Wertz#21 14 11 10 14 22 7 13 91-4th 
Dakota Radcliff#333      12  12 
Dante Leon#89 10       10 
Drew Flinchum#101 12       12 
Dylan Aungst #151    11    11 
Hunter Grimes#758 16       16 
Jacob Ryan#75 7 6 11  24 15 14 77-5th 
James Heninger#95 12     11  23 
Jimmy Funk#10 16 13 20 25 28 24 12 138-2nd 
John Wiesheier#524 11 12  9 16 10 8 66-6th 
Josh Whetstone#02 6       6 
Justin Grimm #821   12 15    27 
Kaden Gingras#003      8 7 15 
Kyle Denkovich#7 9 9 8  14 13 10 63-7th 
Lance SLaterback #242    12    12 
Max Shiffer#14 11 14  8 20   53 
Mike Briscoe#1 9       9 
Mike Weaber #51    13    13 
Paul Savino#418 14   16   11 41 
Ryan Fosnot#749 21     17  38 
Ryan Shell #713    18    18 
Saul Cohick#31       6 6 
Strett Ryan#15 10 7   12 14 9 52-8th 
Travis Loring#28 8       8 
Trevor Bulger#004 21 16 15 20 38 19 22 151-1st 
Tyler Smith #15x  8      8 
         
Open Advanced         
Adam Plume #8  7 10     17 
Andy Ehrenzeller#55 19       19 
Brandon Krone#897 11 9 9 6 16 8 9 68-4th 
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Brandon Romito #x  10      10 
Brenton Stein#28 16 13  9    38 
Brock Jumper#112 13       13 
Chris Walls#13      10  10 
Dayton Buhrman#56 12 12 8 10 22 11 10 85-3rd 
Hunter Dentler#35D 9       9 
Hunter Grimes #758   12  14   26 
Jake Ranzani#418 14      6 20 
Jon Blemler#326 7    18 6  31 
Justin Feight#297 15 20 7 17 40 7 17 123-2nd 
Kale Witmer #117    8    8 
Kyle Dibert#5 8 8   20 9 7 52-5th 
Robert Breon#17      13  13 
Tim Notarianni#888 17 11  7   8 43 
Tommy Vossmann#26     24   24 
Ty Gehman#113 24 15 17 12 26 18 12 124-1st 
Ty Hornberger#9 10       10 
Wes Lewis#79     30   30 
         
Women Open         
Breanna Savage#104      8  8 
Emily Ramond#512 10       10 
Falecha Dashem #118    8  6 6 20 
Holly Carroll#595 9    18   27 
Kenzi Hinson#17 6       6 
Maddie Hill#505 8 14 6 7 14 7 15 71-3rd 
Madison Lukasik#8 17 7 7 11 22 11 7 82-2nd 
Shelby Cobrando#55 12 9 14 16 32 16 10 109-1st 
Tabby Hushon#4 7 6 9 9 16 9 8 64-4th 
         
Vet 30+         
Adam Bills#34      8 16 24 
Benny Franks#79      17  17 
Bill Haer #66  9 7 8  6 6 36-4th 
Brian Jenkins#0 18       18 
Chris Prosa #716    10    10 
Daryl Rhine#45 10 8 9 12 28 12 7 86-1st 
Dave Germano#14       11 11 
Dave Savage#104      10  10 
Howard Dashem#629 9 7 6 9 14 7 8 60-3rd 
John Shank#820 8 6 14 7 18 9 9 71-2nd 
Josh Atkins#19 13 11  17    41 
Josh Shiffer #14     12   12 
Mike Briscoe#1 11       11 
Travis Loring#28 7       7 
Tyler Smith #15  16      16 
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Open Trophy         
Andrew Pompa#171 11th        
Braden Shiamone #02  3rd        
Brenton Stein#28 5th        
Cameron Graybill#888 6th   3rd     
Cole Wertz#21 7th 2nd   2nd     
Corey Weaverling#69c      3rd 3rd  
Dakota Radcliff#333    5th 3rd    
Daryl Rhine#45       9th  
Dave Germano #14       7th  
Dayton Buhrman#56 2nd 1st  2nd 1st 2nd 1st 1st  
Drew Flinchum#101 12th        
Gabe Lukasik#8       6th  
Isaac Keg#713      5th   
Jacob Ryan#75 9th        
Josh Whetstone#02 4th        
Kaden Gingras#003      6th   
Kyle Dibert#5 3rd     2nd 5th  
Max Shiffer#14 10th        
Ryan Fosnot#749 1st        
Ryan Post#88 13th 4th     4th 4th  
Ryan Shell #713    4th     
Scott Wolfe #22   1st      
Strett Ryan#15 8th        
Tim Notarianni#32       2nd  
TJ Notarianni #4       8th  
Wes Lewis#79     1st    
         
3 Wheeler Open         
Todd Carl #302   13      
Tyler Connaster #350   6      
Zach Howard #249   8      
         
Trikes         
         
200X         
Brayden Owenburg#59 7     6  13 
Brian Sendek#122 11     13  24 
Bryan Ditch#97 23     7  30 
Dave Sendek#704       7 7 
David Swinger#520      10 6 16 
Isaiah Marker#12 15     12  27 
John Souto#316 14     8 9 31-3rd 
Josh Kravchak#21 16     17 8 41-2nd 
Kyle McMickle#300 13       13 
Lee Marker #5       11 11 
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Mike Hathcock#886      9  9 
Nathan Offman#4      15  15 
Nick Day#86 12       12 
Ross Massa#39      14  14 
Sean Ridgeway#314 18     22 16 56-1st 
Stephanie Sendek#704 8       8 
Terry Schmelzle#1985 9       9 
Thame Tigre#148 10       10 
Thomas Tigner#148      11  11 
         
Two Stroke Open         
Alan Pack#30 7       7 
Cory Mahardy#43      8  8 
Cory Mahardy#88 6       6 
Cory Owenburg#22 9     11 8 28-3rd 
Dave Swinger#520 12     9  21 
Greg Huntley#23 11     18 13 42-1st 
John Souto#747      10  10 
Josh Crone#108 19     7  26 
Larry Watkins#87 14     13 6 33-2nd 
Ray Eldridge#747 10       10 
Todd Carl#302 8       8 
         
Two Stroke up to 265         
Alan Pack#30 8       8 
Brad Waddell#714 9     6 7 22-5th 
Brent Baker#15 25       25 
Cory Owenburg#22 17     12 8 37-3rd 
Dalton Gish#444 14       14 
Dustin Trey#24      13  13 
George Hodges#510      11  11 
Joe Day#913 7       7 
John Souto#316 16      9 25 
Josh Gettemy#325 13       13 
Josh Kravchak#21 20     15 17 52-1st 
Kyle McMickle#300 12       12 
Larry Watkins#37 18     20 10 48-2nd 
Lyle Offman#64      10  10 
Nick Day#30 11       11 
Pat Armstrong#24      9  9 
Regina Swinger#3 10     8 6 24-4th 
Sam Harkabusic#7       12 12 
Thomas Tigner#148      7  7 
Zacney Howard#x249 15       15 
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350X         
Cory Nicholson#317 8       8 
Dave Ridgeway#131 11     10 8 29-3rd 
George Hodges#510 9     7  16 
Josh Gettamy#819      9  9 
Lee Marker#5 18     12 10 40-2nd 
Ruston Renn#69 10     8 7 25-4th 
Sean Ridgeway#314 13     17 15 45-1st 
Steven Jacoby#17x 7     6  13 
Terry Schmelzle#777 6       6 
         
Women Open         
Missy Ruposo-Huntley#13 8     13 12 33-1st 
Regina Swinger#3 13     8 7 28-2nd 
         
HardTail         
Brad Waddell#714      12  12 
Gary Tolar#71      7 12 19 
Joe Day#913 12       12 
Sam Harkabusic#7       7 7 
Stephanie Sendek#704 7       7 
         
Kids Trike         
David Sendek#773 7     8 8 23-1st 
David Swinger #3      10 13 23 
Drake Swinger#100      6  6 
Isabella Sendek#704      7  7 
Ryan Behe#977 12       12 
Wesley Franke#773      15  15 
         
Trike Open Money         
Brent Baker#15 9th        
Dave Swinger#520 3rd     5th 1st  
Dustin Trey#24      6th   
Greg Huntley#42 1st     1st 4th  
John Souto#316      7th   
Josh Crone#108 2nd     2nd   
Josh Kravchak#21       5th  
Larry Watkins#37 6th        
Lee Marker#5 5th     3rd   
Matt Bills#43 8th     4th 2nd  
Ray Eldridge#747 4th        
Sam Harkabusic#7       3rd  
Todd Carl#302 7th        
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2017 Final Outlaw Series Points! 
The last column has your total points. 
If you raced 5 of 7 races the place you finished is listed. 
If your name is highlighted in green you will receive an award. 
All 1st place A Class winners recive a free membership for 2018 plus your award! 
Awards ceremony and cookout will be October 14 at Fall Fest!! 
Thank You to everyone that supported the Breezewood Proving Grounds Outlaw Series!!!


